

CAROLUS XIII

ROYO Y IMPERAD

A.S. 324

No.26 of 2024

An Act to Repeal the Imperial Anthems Act and Establish a Sarovian National Anthem.

Given Sanction on the 18th of December, 2024





1. Short Title	This Act shall be known as the National Anthem Act of 324 AS in short.
2. Preamble	Since the beginning of the New Sarovian Empire, the question of a uniquely Sarovian culture has often gone into question. In recent times, New Sarovia has taken it upon itself to answer this question and establish its culture firmly. This includes new heraldry, badges, and much more. In the late 280s, the <i>Imperial Anthems Act</i> established an anthem for the entirety of the New Sarovian Empire, including Sarovian Dominions, and invested <i>Tel Saroviana</i> as the anthem. It is now known that a more fitting anthem for the Sarovian people is the Song to Mother, or <i>Canzenne eun Mara</i> .
3. Repeal the Imperial Anthems Act	The <i>National Anthems Act</i> repeals the <i>Imperial Anthems Act</i> , and establishes the <i>Canzenne eun Mara</i> as the national anthem of New Sarovia and Her Colonies and Possessions alone. This Act invites the Dominion of Philippia and the Dominion of Carolusburg to likewise adopt the anthem.
4. Music and Rights	The national anthem and its lyrics shall be the sole ownership of His Imperial Majesty's Government, and shall be played according to tradition and precedent established by His Imperial Majesty's Government. It may be played without prior approval from the Government.

© Seito Majis Imperial tel Royo do tel Sarovi y Imperad eui tel Comune Sarovi, terrir reperelir pur tel Parlarmente Imperial y tel Ministe eui tel Publiqua Travalos y Sevisos Gouverna.